
2022 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series

Heartland Motorsports Park, May 28 - 29, 2022

Saturday May 28, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Christopher Spargo 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Hopkins MN

2 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX

3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

4 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

5 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY

6 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

7 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN

8 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

9 Hiroshi Murata 1970 Yamaha CS5 Santa Fe NM

10 Rik Gould 1970 Honda CB175 Poplarville Ms

11 Andy Heath 1968 Honda cb160 Nashville TN

12 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

13 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

14 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

15 James Pooler Maico RS125 West Salem OH

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 John Scales Honda Murphy NC

2 James Pooler 1965 Suzuki X5 West Salem OH

3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

4 Hiroshi Murata 1970 Yamaha CS5 Santa Fe NM

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoloulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

2 Mitchell Barnes 1973 Suzuki GT 250 Louisville KY

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Thomas Hillard 1972 Yamaha TR3 Rochester MI

RR 350 GP 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

2 Walt Fulton Harley Davidson Norco CA

3 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

4 James Pooler 1967 -- Street Cars/Bikes Suzuki X6 West Salem OH

5 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

6 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB

RR 500 Premier 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

3 Brian Larrabure 1962 Norton Manx Calabasas CA

4 Christian Jensen 1961 Norton Manx Fords NJ

5 Paul Germain 1967 BSA A50R Wasp Winnipeg MB

RR BEARS 1 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Randy Sullinger 2005 Ducati SS1000DS Columbia MO

2 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

3 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

4 B.J. DeJong 2003 Buell XB9R Firebolt Lawrence KS

5 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

6 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

3 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX

2 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

4 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY

5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

6 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

7 Andy Heath 1968 Honda cb160 Nashville TN

8 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

9 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN

10 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

11 Rik Gould 1970 Honda CB175 Poplarville Ms

RR Class C Footshift 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

3 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL

2 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC



3 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C "Speedy Magoo" Dana Point CA

RR Formula 125 1 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX

2 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

4 John Scales Honda Murphy NC

5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

6 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH

7 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL

8 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

2 James Pooler 1967 -- Street Cars/Bikes Suzuki X6 West Salem OH

RR Formula 500 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

2 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

3 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

4 David Roper 1974 Honda CB400F Hicksville NY

5 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

6 Rodney Mattison 1975 Yamaha RD350 Louisville CO

7 Michael Platt 1972 Kawasaki S2 350 Warrensburg MO

RR Formula 750 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

2 Ryan Ambrose Triumph T140 Dallas TX

3 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA

4 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

5 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

6 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2017 Zero SR Indianapolis IN

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA

3 Rebecca Baker-Illman 2013 Brammo Empulse R Nordland WA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Gregory Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI

3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

4 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

5 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

6 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

7 Ryan Smith 2021 Aprilia RS660 Highlands Ranch CO

8 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS

9 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

10 Zach Thomas 2016 Suzuki SV650 Topeka KS 

11 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Urbandale IA

12 James Pflumm 2015 Ducati Panigale 899 Pleasant Hill MO

13 Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL

14 Joe Adams 2010 Triumph 675 gardner ks

15 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

16 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

17 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

18 Robert Schaudel 2004 Suzuki Gsxr750 Cumming GA

19 Ashley Johanson 2022 -- Street Cars/Bikes Yamaha r7 Holt MO

20 Steve Karoutzos 2008 Ducati 1098S Overland Park KS

21 Dylan Conner 2008 Ducati 1098s Littleton CO

RR Formula Vintage 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

2 Ben Sloter 1981 Kawasaki GPz550 Island Lake IL

RR Motard 1 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL

2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Ryan Rader 2021 KTM 450 SMR Leawood KS

4 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

5 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

6 Tyler McCracken 2016 KTM 450SXF Pleasant Hill MO

7 Mitchell Barnes 2014 KTM XCW 500 Louisville KY

8 Richard Richter 2005 Husqvarna SMR510 Hayward WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA

2 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Kurt Klein 2000 Ducati 996 Garnett KS 

2 James Milroy Jr. 1993 Kawasaki Zx7 Bennington NE

3 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

4 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI

5 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

6 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Kurt Klein 2000 Ducati 996 Garnett KS 

2 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

3 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

4 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI

5 Robert Schaudel 2004 Suzuki Gsxr750 Cumming GA

6 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL



RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO

2 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL

3 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

4 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

5 Luke Allen 1990 Yamaha FZR Burlington KS 

6 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mitch Skaggs 1976 Yamaha RD400 Bluff City TN

2 Shawn Gilmore 1974 Yamaha RD350 Sioux City IA

3 Tom Johnson 1974 Yamaha RD 350 Cheyenne WY

4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

5 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA

6 Wes Burden 1971 BMW R75/5 Atlanta GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN

2 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

3 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI

4 Silke Crombie 1972 BSA B50 Mars Hill NC

5 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA

6 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

7 Douglas Parker 1972 Honda Cl450 Tellico Plains TN

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO

2 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL

3 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO

4 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY

5 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

6 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

7 Paul Nelson 1993 Honda RS250 NX5 Grafton OH

8 Sharad Shanbhag 2008 Honda RS125 Kent OH

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Robert Oliva 2022 Kramer EVO 2S McCook Lake SD

2 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 

3 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

4 Jonathan Glaefke KTM 690 Duke Boulder CO

5 Ryan Music 2019 Kramer HKR EVO2 Sheldon IA

6 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO

7 Paul Tuckley 2015 KTM Duke 690 Columbia MO

8 Jim Barker 1997 Yamaha MZ Skorpion Steamboat Springs CO

9 Joseph Maher 2018 Kramer HKR EVO2 Colorado Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL

3 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

4 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

5 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

6 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

7 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

8 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

9 Jim Barker 1997 Yamaha MZ Skorpion Steamboat Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 James Pooler 2010 Honda NSF250 West Salem OH

3 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

4 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

5 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

6 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

7 Keith Weaver 2015 KTM RC390 Gardner KS

8 Sharad Shanbhag 2008 Honda RS125 Kent OH

9 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

10 Shawn Smith 2022 KTM RC390 Concord MI

11 Paul Nelson 2000 Honda RS125 NX4 Grafton OH

12 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

13 Rik Gould 2016 KTM Poplarville Ms

14 Duane Hixon 1995 Honda RS125 Fairview Park OH

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Gregory Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI

3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

4 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

5 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

6 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS

7 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

8 Ryan Smith 2021 Aprilia RS660 Highlands Ranch CO

9 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO



RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS

2 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

4 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS

5 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

6 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

7 Zach Thomas 2016 Suzuki SV650 Topeka KS 

8 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Urbandale IA

9 James Pflumm 2015 Ducati Panigale 899 Pleasant Hill MO

10 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

11 Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL

12 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO

13 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

14 Joe Adams 2010 Triumph 675 gardner ks

15 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

16 Jonathan Glaefke KTM 690 Duke Boulder CO

17 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 

18 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

19 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

20 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

21 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

22 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

23 Timothy Stewart 2015 Triumph Daytona 675 Louisburg KS

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Chris Haesemeyer 2006 Suzuki SV650 Merriam KS

2 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO

3 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

4 Andre Taylor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Grain Valley MO 

5 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

6 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

7 Michael Applehans 2005 Suzuki sv 650 Denver CO 

8 Shawn Veisz Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL

9 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

10 Brad Richtsmeier 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Cumming IA 

11 Kyle Smith 2001 Suzuki SV650 TRAVERSE CITY MI

12 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

13 Maxon McLaughlin 1999 Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC

14 Sam York 2006 Suzuki SV650 Olathe KS

15 Christian Jensen 2018 Kawasaki 400 Ninja Fords NJ

16 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

17 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Keith Weaver 2015 KTM RC390 Gardner KS

2 James Rich 2015 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Overland Park KS

3 Ryan Music 2017 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Sheldon IA

4 Scott Short 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Des Moines IA

5 William Kaszer 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Manhattan KS

6 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

7 Dalton Clark 2014 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Manhattan KS

8 John Miller 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Abilene KS

9 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

10 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

11 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC 390 Louisville KY

12 Sam Wiedel 2016 Yamaha R3 grandview MO

13 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

DQ Bob Robbins 2017 Ducati Monster 750 SS Bethlehem PA

DQ Shawn Smith 2022 KTM RC390 Concord MI

DQ Christian Jensen 2018 Kawasaki 400 Ninja Fords NJ

RR Sportsman 500 1 Gary Swan 1971 Honda TTR350 Mission Hills CA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

2 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

3 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

4 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

DQ Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Seroj Terian 2002 Harley-Davidson Sportster Lenexa KS 

2 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

3 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC

4 Dale Dutch" Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

5 Wick Wilkinson 2014 Triumph Thruxton Eads TN

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

3 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI

4 Andre Hauer 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Houston TX

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL



2 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

3 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

4 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

5 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

6 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

7 Andre Hauer 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Houston TX

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Alexander Nicoll + Curtis, S 1975 Harley-Davidson Sportster Pendleton KY

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Kaszer, W 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City Ia

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2012 Yamaha 1000 R1 Friday Harbor WA

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1958 BMW R50/2 Sidecar Wilmette IL

2 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

3 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL

4 Silke Crombie + Stefaniak, W 1972 Honda CB450/500 Mars Hill NC

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 1 Michael Platt + Berkley, A 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg MO



Sunday May 29, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Christopher Spargo 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Hopkins MN

2 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX

3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

4 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY

5 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

6 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

7 Hiroshi Murata 1970 Yamaha CS5 Santa Fe NM

8 Rik Gould 1970 Honda CB175 Poplarville Ms

9 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 John Scales Honda Murphy NC

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

3 Hiroshi Murata 1970 Yamaha CS5 Santa Fe NM

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoloulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Thomas Hillard 1972 Yamaha TR3 Rochester MI

RR 350 GP 1 Walt Fulton Harley Davidson Norco CA

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

3 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

4 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

5 Paul Germain 1965 Ducati Sebring Winnipeg MB

6 Tony Read 1968 BSA B40 Charlotte TN

7 James Pooler 1967 -- Street Cars/Bikes Suzuki X6 West Salem OH

RR 500 Premier 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

3 Brian Larrabure 1962 Norton Manx Calabasas CA

RR BEARS 1 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

2 Randy Sullinger 2005 Ducati SS1000DS Columbia MO

3 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL

4 B.J. DeJong 2003 Buell XB9R Firebolt Lawrence KS

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

3 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA

4 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX

2 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

4 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY

5 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

6 Rik Gould 1970 Honda CB175 Poplarville Ms

7 Andy Heath 1968 Honda cb160 Nashville TN

8 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

4 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL

2 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC

3 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C "Speedy Magoo" Dana Point CA

RR Formula 125 1 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX

2 John Scales Honda Murphy NC

3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

4 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

5 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL

6 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

RR Formula 500 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

2 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

3 David Roper 1974 Honda CB400F Hicksville NY

4 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

5 Michael Platt 1972 Kawasaki S2 350 Warrensburg MO

6 Rodney Mattison 1975 Yamaha RD350 Louisville CO

7 Alex McLean 1971 Honda CB 400 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Formula 750 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

2 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA

3 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 



4 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2017 Zero SR Indianapolis IN

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA

3 Rebecca Baker-Illman 2013 Brammo Empulse R Nordland WA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

2 Zach Thomas 2016 Suzuki SV650 Topeka KS 

3 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

4 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

5 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

6 James Pflumm 2015 Ducati Panigale 899 Pleasant Hill MO

7 Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL

8 Joe Adams 2010 Triumph 675 gardner ks

9 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

10 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Urbandale IA

11 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

12 Jonathan Glaefke KTM 690 Duke Boulder CO

13 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

14 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

15 Ashley Johanson 2022 -- Street Cars/Bikes Yamaha r7 Holt MO

16 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL

3 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

4 Ryan Rader 2021 KTM 450 SMR Leawood KS

5 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

6 Tyler McCracken 2016 KTM 450SXF Pleasant Hill MO

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA

2 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Kurt Klein 2000 Ducati 996 Garnett KS 

2 James Milroy Jr. 1993 Kawasaki Zx7 Bennington NE

3 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

4 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

5 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI

6 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 James Milroy Jr. 1993 Kawasaki Zx7 Bennington NE

2 Kurt Klein 2000 Ducati 996 Garnett KS 

3 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

4 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI

5 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

6 Robert Schaudel 2004 Suzuki Gsxr750 Cumming GA

7 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO

2 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL

3 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

4 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI

5 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

6 Luke Allen 1990 Yamaha FZR Burlington KS 

7 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL

2 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mitch Skaggs 1976 Yamaha RD400 Bluff City TN

2 Shawn Gilmore 1974 Yamaha RD350 Sioux City IA

3 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI

4 Tom Johnson 1974 Yamaha RD 350 Cheyenne WY

5 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

6 Wes Burden 1971 BMW R75/5 Atlanta GA

7 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN

2 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI

3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

4 Douglas Parker 1972 Honda Cl450 Tellico Plains TN

5 Silke Crombie 1972 BSA B50 Mars Hill NC

6 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO

2 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL

3 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO

4 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY

5 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

6 Sharad Shanbhag 2008 Honda RS125 Kent OH

7 Paul Nelson 1993 Honda RS250 NX5 Grafton OH

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL



3 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Robert Oliva 2022 Kramer EVO 2S McCook Lake SD

2 Ryan Music 2019 Kramer HKR EVO2 Sheldon IA

3 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 

4 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

5 Jim Barker 1997 Yamaha MZ Skorpion Steamboat Springs CO

6 Joseph Maher 2018 Kramer HKR EVO2 Colorado Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL

2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

4 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO

5 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

6 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

7 Tyler McCracken 2016 KTM 450SXF Pleasant Hill MO

8 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

9 Jim Barker 1997 Yamaha MZ Skorpion Steamboat Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

3 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

4 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

5 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

6 Sharad Shanbhag 2008 Honda RS125 Kent OH

7 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

8 Paul Nelson 2000 Honda RS125 NX4 Grafton OH

9 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

10 Duane Hixon 1995 Honda RS125 Fairview Park OH

11 Rik Gould 2016 KTM Poplarville Ms

12 Tyler McCracken 2016 KTM 450SXF Pleasant Hill MO

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

3 Gregory Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI

4 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

5 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

6 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS

7 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

8 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

9 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO

10 Jonathan Glaefke KTM 690 Duke Boulder CO

11 Ryan Smith 2021 Aprilia RS660 Highlands Ranch CO

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS

3 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

4 James Pflumm 2015 Ducati Panigale 899 Pleasant Hill MO

5 Zach Thomas 2016 Suzuki SV650 Topeka KS 

6 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Urbandale IA

7 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

8 Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL

9 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

10 Joe Adams 2010 Triumph 675 gardner ks

11 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

12 Ryan Rader 2022 KTM RC8C Leawood KS

13 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

14 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

15 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

16 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 

17 Timothy Stewart 2015 Triumph Daytona 675 Louisburg KS

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Chris Haesemeyer 2006 Suzuki SV650 Merriam KS

3 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO

4 Andre Taylor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Grain Valley MO 

5 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

6 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

7 Michael Applehans 2005 Suzuki sv 650 Denver CO 

8 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

9 Shane Quigg 2004 Suzuki SV650 Grandview MO 

10 Brett Folkerts 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Urbandale IA

11 Shawn Veisz Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL

12 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

13 Brad Richtsmeier 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Cumming IA 

14 Kyle Smith 2001 Suzuki SV650 TRAVERSE CITY MI

15 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

16 Maxon McLaughlin 1999 Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC



17 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

18 John Miller 1975 Can-Am 175 Abilene KS

19 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO

20 Sam York 2006 Suzuki SV650 Olathe KS

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

3 Ryan Music 2017 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Sheldon IA

4 Dalton Clark 2014 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Manhattan KS

5 Scott Short 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Des Moines IA

6 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

7 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

8 William Kaszer 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Manhattan KS

9 John Miller 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Abilene KS

10 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

11 Sam Wiedel 2016 Yamaha R3 grandview MO

12 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

DQ Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

2 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

3 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI

4 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

5 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Seroj Terian 2002 Harley-Davidson Sportster Lenexa KS 

2 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

3 Dale Dutch" Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

4 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC

5 Wick Wilkinson 2014 Triumph Thruxton Eads TN

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Ben Sloter 1981 Kawasaki GPz550 Island Lake IL

3 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

2 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

3 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

4 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

5 Andre Hauer 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Houston TX

6 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Alexander Nicoll + Curtis, S 1975 Harley-Davidson Sportster Pendleton KY

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Kaszer, W 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City Ia

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2012 Yamaha 1000 R1 Friday Harbor WA

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1958 BMW R50/2 Sidecar Wilmette IL

2 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

3 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL

4 Silke Crombie + Stefaniak, W 1972 Honda CB450/500 Mars Hill NC

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 1 Michael Platt + Berkley, A 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg MO


